CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 8TH STREET WATER MAIN EXTENSION W03-1308

DECEMBER 12, 2003

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$87,227.50 CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

	CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.							
LINE			CURRENT CONTRACT	UNIT	EXTENDED	ADJUSTED	ADJUSTED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	PRICE	QUANTITY	PRICE	NET CHANGE
	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	1	\$700.00	\$0.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	1	\$2,300.00	\$0.00
3	Incidental Work	LS	1.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	1	\$1,275.00	\$0.00
4	30"x 12" Tapping Tee (Install)	EA	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	\$0.00
5	4" PVC Water Service	LF	13.00	\$37.00	\$481.00	13	\$481.00	\$0.00
	6" PVC Water Main	LF	29.00	\$39.00	\$1,131.00	29	\$1,131.00	\$0.00
7	10" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	LF	345.00	\$52.00	\$17,940.00	345	\$17,940.00	\$0.00
8	12" PVC Water Main	LF	6.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	6	\$360.00	\$0.00
9	10" x 6" Reducer	EA	1.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	1	\$360.00	\$0.00
10	12" x 10" Reducer	EA	1.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	1	\$520.00	\$0.00
11	4" Standard Coupling	EA	1.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	1	\$140.00	\$0.00
	6" Standard Coupling	EA	1.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	1	\$160.00	\$0.00
	6" X 6" X 4" Tee	EA	1.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	1	\$340.00	\$0.00
14	6" X 6" X 6" Tee	EA	1.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	1	\$360.00	\$0.00
	4" 90 degree bend	EA	1.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	1	\$320.00	\$0.00
16	6" 45 Degree Bend	EA	2.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	2	\$520.00	\$0.00
17	6" 90 degree bend	EA	1.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	1	\$390.00	\$0.00
18	10" 45 Degree Bend	EA	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	2	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
19	4" MJ Plug	EA	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	1	\$35.00	\$0.00
20	6" MJ Plug	EA	1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	1	\$40.00	\$0.00
21	4" Gate Valve & Box	EA	1.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	1	\$580.00	\$0.00
22	6" Gate Valve & Box	EA	2.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	2	\$1,400.00	\$0.00
23	6" Gate Valve (No Box)	EA	1.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	1	\$570.00	\$0.00
24	12" Gate Valve & Box (Install)	EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	1	\$100.00	\$0.00
25	Fire Hydrant	EA	1.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	1	\$1,580.00	\$0.00
26	20" Steel Pipe Casing & Bore	LF	205.00	\$180.00	\$36,900.00	205	\$36,900.00	\$0.00
27	Fire Hydrant Protection Bollards	EA	4.00	\$180.00	\$720.00	4	\$720.00	\$0.00
28	Type I Bedding Material	Т	110.00	\$13.00	\$1,430.00	110	\$1,430.00	\$0.00
29	Type II Foundation Material	Т	20.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	20	\$440.00	\$0.00
30	Imported Backfill Material	CY	50.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	50	\$850.00	\$0.00
31	AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	2	\$300.00	\$0.00
32	Remove & Reset Chain Link Fence	LF	75.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	75	\$750.00	\$0.00
33	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	186.00	\$4.50	\$837.00	186	\$837.00	\$0.00
34	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	14.00	\$7.00	\$98.00	14	\$98.00	\$0.00
35	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	161.00	\$2.00	\$322.00	161	\$322.00	\$0.00
36	Aggregate Base Course	T	150.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	150	\$2,700.00	\$0.00
37	Asphalt Concrete, Class G, Type 1	T	65.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	65	\$4,550.00	\$0.00
38	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type B66	LF	14.00	\$26.00	\$364.00	14	\$364.00	\$0.00
39	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SF	161.00	\$4.50	\$724.50	161	\$724.50	\$0.00
40	Sodding	SY	80.00	\$4.50	\$360.00	80	\$360.00	\$0.00

DATE:

41	Patmore Ash - Min 2-1/2" Cal.	EA	2.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	2	\$1,020.00	\$0.00
42	Railroad Insurance	EA	1.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	1	\$360.00	\$0.00
43	Pavement Marking Paint	LS	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	1	\$400.00	\$0.00
	CHANGE ORDER #1							
44	FOUNDATION REMOVAL	LS	0.00				\$810.00	\$810.00
	TOTAL				\$87,227.50		\$88,037.50	\$810.00

E/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$87,227.50
CCO #1	\$810.00	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$810.00
CCO #2 CCO #3		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$88,037.50
		CHANGE TO DATE:	\$810.00
		DATE:	
		DATE:	
		DATE:	
	CCO #1 CCO #2	CCO #1 \$810.00 CCO #2	CCO #1 \$810.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): CCO #2 CCO #3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE TO DATE: DATE: DATE:

Days

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

FINANCE:

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1 8TH STREET WATER MAIN EXTENSION W03-1308

DECEMBER 12, 2003

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$87,227.50

CONTRACTOR: MAINLINE CONTRACTING, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
44		REMOVE AN EXISTING BURIED CONCRETE FOUNDATION IN THE RADISSON PARKING LOT. PORTION OF FOUNDATION WAS REMOVED THROUGH THE WATER LINE TRENCH WIDTH.

PREPARED BY: CURT HUUS DATE: DECEMBER 12, 2003